

CORRIGENDUM

Lift force on a spherical droplet in a viscous linear shear flow – CORRIGENDUM

Pengyu Shi^{1,2}, Éric Climent and Dominique Legendre

doi: 10.1017/jfm.2024.1072, Published by Cambridge University Press, 02 December 2024

Due to an oversight on the authors' part, the coefficient b_4 in (3.9a-e) of Shi, Climent & Legendre (2024) was incorrectly typeset: it should be -0.52 rather than -5.2.

Additionally, we have found that the sets of coefficients $(a_n \text{ and } b_n)$ given in (3.8) and (3.9) were overly rounded. For terms with $n \ge 3$, it is necessary to retain at least two significant digits to maintain accuracy. Therefore, instead of the rounded values published in the paper, the following corrected coefficients should be used:

$$a_0 = +0.99, \ a_1 = -2.21, \ a_2 = +3.08, \ a_3 = -1.75, \ a_4 = +0.33;$$
 (3.8*a*-*e*)

$$b_0 = -0.47, b_1 = +3.92, b_2 = -5.29, b_3 = +2.86, b_4 = -0.52.$$
 (3.9*a*-*e*)

The fitted curves shown in panel (c) of figures 4 and 5 in the paper are not affected by this error, as they were generated using the correct a_n and b_n values.

Acknowledgements. We are greatly indebted to N. Gully of Technische Universität Dresden for discovering this significant typographical error in the published result.

REFERENCE

SHI, P., CLIMENT, É. & LEGENDRE, D. 2024 Lift force on a spherical droplet in a viscous linear shear flow. J. Fluid Mech. 1000, A88.

¹Université de Toulouse; INPT, UPS; IMFT (Institut de Mécanique des Fluides de Toulouse), F-31400 Toulouse, France

²Helmholtz-Zentrum Dresden – Rossendorf, Institute of Fluid Dynamics, 01328 Dresden, Germany **Corresponding authors**: Pengyu Shi, p.shi@hzdr.de; Dominique Legendre, dominique.legendre@imft.fr